Section 7 – Tyne and Wear Pension Fund Statements

156

The following table shows the Fund’s asset values that have direct exposure to these
rate movements.  It also shows the reasonable change predicted on the asset value of a
1% movement in interest rates up or down.  The comparable figures for the previous
years are also shown.

Currency Risk

Currency risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial asset will
fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates.  The Fund is exposed to this
risk on investments denominated in any currency other than Sterling.  The Fund holds
both monetary and non-monetary assets denominated in overseas currencies.

The following table shows the Fund’s currency exposures as at 31st March 2019 and at
31st March 2020.

Currency Risk – Sensitivity Analysis

Following an analysis of historical data that was carried out in consultation with the
Fund’s performance and risk adviser, the Fund considers the likely volatility associated

Asset type
Value at 31

st

March 2020

Reasonable

change

predicted

Value on

increase

Value on

decrease

-1% rate

change

+1% rate

change

£m % £m £m

Cash and cash equivalents 183.770   -   183.770   183.770

Fixed interest securities 2,355.021   5.3 2,479.837 2,230.205

Index-linked securities 113.128   10.2 124.667   101.589

Total 2,651.919   2,788.274 2,515.564

Asset type

Value at

31
st

 March

2019

Reasonable

change

predicted

Value on

increase

Value on

decrease

-1% rate

change

+1% rate

change

£m % £m £m

Cash and cash equivalents 117.509   -   117.509   117.509

Fixed interest securities 1,506.712 6.3 1,601.635 1,411.789

Index-linked securities 180.680   12.4 203.084   158.276

Total 1,804.901 1,922.228 1,687.574

Value at 31
st

March 2019
Asset type

Value at 31
st

March 2020

£m £m

   82.087 Overseas fixed interest   80.183

   3,606.237 Overseas quoted equities   3,018.784

   227.813 Overseas unquoted equities   174.276

   684.830 Overseas pooled investment vehicles   732.706

   (0.492) Forward currency contracts   -

   28.455 Overseas currency   27.589

   4,628.930 Total   4,033.538

Section 7 – Tyne and Wear Pension Fund Statements

157

with foreign exchange to be 10.9%.  The following table shows the impact of a 10.9%